

14.12.2021: xəbər

Khazar University Student Wins “Girls Making Change” Social Project

The results of the "Girls Making Change" social project, funded by the US Embassy in Azerbaijan and held in May-November, have been announced.

Nearly 1,000 people applied to the project, in which Afat Ahmadova, 2nd year student of the School of Sciences and Engineering, Khazar University, also participated and more than 100 selected participants were admitted to the exam stage.

According to the results of the exam, 63 women were interviewed, and 20 women were eligible to participate directly in the project due to their maximum results. Afat Ahmadova was one of those who showed maximum results. After the completion of all stages, the participation of 45 women in the project was confirmed.

In the end, Hackathon competition was held and Afat Ahmadov's "Victory" team was awarded the first place.

“Xəzər”in tələbəsi “Girls making change” sosial layihəsinin qalibi oldu

ABŞ-ın Azərbaycandakı səfirliyi tərəfindən maliyyələşdirilərək, may-noyabr ayları ərzində keçirilmiş "Girls Making Change" sosial layihəsinin nəticələri açıqlanmışdır.

Xəzər Universitetinin Təbiət elmləri və mühəndislik fakültəsinin 2-ci kurs tələbəsi Afət Əhmədovanın da iştirak etdiyi layihəyə 1000-ə yaxın şəxs müraciət etmiş və seçilən 100-dən çox iştirakçı imtahan mərhələsinə buraxılmışdır.

İmtahan nəticələrinə əsasən 63 nəfər qadın müsahibə mərhələsində, 20 nəfər qadın isə maksimum nəticə göstərdiyinə görə birbaşa layihədə iştirak hüququ qazanmışdır. Afət Əhmədova maksimum nəticə göstərənlərdən biri olmuşdur. Bütün mərhələlər tamamlandıqdan sonra isə 45 nəfər xanımın layihədə iştirakı təsdiqlənmişdir.

Sonda Hackathon yarışını keçirilmiş və Afət Əhmədovanın “Victory” komandası 1-ci yerə layiq görülmüşdür.

Afət Əhmədovanın layihədə iştirakı və qazandığı təcrübə haqqında təəssüratları aşağıdakı linkdə:

<https://youtu.be/zAJToMwMOvw>